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State Program
To Be Detailed

To Authorities
INDIANAPOLIS (UPD— County

authorities around the state will

be getting the word within the
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THE QUIET

WAR

BETWEEN

THE STATES
The battle is joined every day
in conference rooms through-
out America. Each of the 50

States lays down a barrage of

advertising, launches presenta-
tions and engages the other 49

States in the highly competi-
tive effort to attract new in-

dustry. Indiana’s 5 Investor-

Owned Electric Companies
work constantly with State

officials and local organizations
to encourage expansion of ex-

isting industry and to bring
new industry to Indiana.

THE PRIZE...

THOUSANDS OF

NEW JOBS

... and wages, to spend for $

homes and haircuts, cars and

carpeting, food and furniture

. . . starting a new cycle of

prosperity for all residents of

Indiana.

GROW POWER

...
abundant electric power at

fair rates is one of the "big
guns” in this battle, high on the J

priority list of virtually every

industry seeking a new plant
location. Indiana’s steady in-

dustrial growth is proof of the

abundance of low-cost 'electric

power, provided by the 5 Inves-

tor-Owned Electric Companies.

ELECTRIC POWER

...Indiana's Mast Abundant Resource

N

Indiana s Michigan
¦LBCTRIO COMPANY

Aj Invattor-Owned Public Utility

AMUUICA# attciait

next few days on a program de-

signed to bring in rpiUions of dol-

lars in previously unpaid personal
property taxes.

The program, unveiled in detail

Thursday, is a joint venture of the

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles,
State Board of Tax Commission-
ers and State Board of Accounts.

The three agencies said they will

mail a joint bulletin to county offi-

cials within a few days outlining
the plan which is aimed at forcing
motorists to pay personal property
taxes in order to get license plates
for their vehicles.

The plan calls for county treas-

urers to search their records and

to present as current claims

against
"

motorists any unpaid
taxes for the past 10 years, even

those which previously were writ-

ten off as uncollectible.

Officials conceded that this
could mean that a number of mo-

torists with little or no money to

meet past delinquencies they

thought had been “forgiven”
would be unable to register their
cars next January. ,

Chairman Richard Worley of the

Board of Tax Commissioners said
the backward search for unpaid
taxes was limited to 10 years be-

cause “any taxes which accrued

beyond that are outlawed.”

Worley said that in “roughly 50

per cent of the counties this new

plan will make no difference be-
cause they have been checking the
back records anyway. But in

some counties, particularly the big
ones, it will mean hiring added

help.”

But Worley and Motor Vehicle

Commissioner Allen Nutting
stressed that the key persons in

the plan will be the state’s 182

license branch managers.

It will be up to the branch man-

agers to see that no plates are

issued to persons who cannot pro-

duce either a tax receipt stamped
to show that taxes for 10 years

have been paid or a tax clearance

certificate issued by the county
treasurer or county assessor.

“Whether this works or not de-

pends upon the branch managers,”
Worley said. “If they don’t give

anyone a license without a stamp

or certificate, then no one can get

one without paying taxes.”

Plan Geneva Days
August T5-16-17 J

The Geneva Chamber of Com-
merce is completing plans for the

Geneva days celebration to be

held August 15, 16 and 17.
A varied program is being

prepared. An effort is being
made to secure local bands for
the event, but because of the
fact that schools and. band direct-
ors are now vacationing it is not
known how many bands can be
scheduled. ,

One special attraction will be

a game of water ball between

fire companies. There is also a

possibility that a Saturday night
square dance will be held and an
art display is being Scheduled,
with prizes to be awarded in three

different classes. .

Horse and pony pulmig contest

will be held Saturday, August 17,
an da parade will be held that

evening. The Hartford Garden

club will present an exhibit.

Geneva merchants will offer,

sidewalk displays and sales, and

there will be refreshment stands
and booths. A number of rides,
have been booked for the event.

Auto Transmission

Is Reported Stolen
Bill Zoss of Zoss Chevrolet-

Buick, Inc., reported the theft of

an automobile transmission to the

city police Thursday evening.
A 1963 four-speed transmission,

was valued at S3OO. Zoss reported
that the transmission was inside

the garage and stolen sometime

between 9 a.m. Wednesday and

8:16 p.m. Thursday.

Van Wert VFW To
Hold Picnic Sunday

The Van Wert, 0., VFW post and

its ladies and dads auxiliaries will

hold a picnic Sunday at the Adams

Giessler woods, southwest of Van

Wert on highway 118 to the Wren-

Landeck road, then west . five

miles. The picnic will start at 10

a m. Those attending are asked to

bring a basket lunch. Refresh-

ments will be served by the post.

THE DECATUR DAILY DEMOCRAT, DICATUR, INDIANA

Gerald D. Mast Is

Regional Director
INDIANAPOLIS — Gerald D.

Mast has been assigned as a reg-
ional director tor the Indiana asso-

ciation tor mental health according
to Joseph R. Brown, executive di-
rector.

A native of Bremen, Rev. Mast
was graduated from the German

township high school in 1945 and
received his B. A. degree from
North Central College, Naperville,
111. He earned his B. D. degree in
1955 from the Evangelical Theolog-
ical Seminary in Naperville. He
served with the United States Navy
from 1945 to 1947.

Following his orination in 1955
he became the pastor of the Koko-
mo Zion E. U. B. church and in
1961 assumed the pastorate of the
E. U. B. church in Richvalley.

. He has been active in the How-
ard and Wabash county mental

Statement ot Condition of the
GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY

New York gg. New York

„ .u 1?° Street
On 1.. I*."1 day of December. 1962

SMITH, President
F. D. NILSSON, Comptroller

Amount of Capital
paid up .... $ 2,500,000

Assets ot Company
Bonds (Schedule

Stocks
"

ijScheduie
* 85,016,440

Mortgage Loans on’"—
373 ”>m

Real Estate

(Schedule B), $ p
Real Estate owned $ , a
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) ...1 q
Cash and Bank

Deposits * 4,107,57 i
Agents balances or

uncollected premiums ..$ 8,497,793
Other assets $ 3,023,648

Total Assets ~...3138,084,762
Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses ......$ 36,061,869
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses’ ....$ 4,211,339
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums $ 37,728,174
Reserve for Taxes $ 2,311,676
All other Liabilities ....I 2,468,738

Total Liabilities $ 82,781,796
Special Surplus Funds ..3 3,069,827
Capital Paidup $ 2,500,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) 49,733,139
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 55,302,966

Total 3138,084,762
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.

SEAL
Harry E. MrClalu

Insurance Commissioner.

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the

ftCBEN INSURANCE COMPANY
OF AMERICA

New York 3K, New York
150 William Street

On the 31st day of December, 1962
CLARKE SMITH, President
F. D. NILSSON, Comptroller

Amount of Capital
paid up 3 5,000,000

Assets of Company
Bonds (Schedule
I>) 3 62,441,616
Stocks (Schedule

~

D) 3 27,636,599
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate

L (Schedule B) 3 0
Real Estate owned $ 0
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) ....:. 3 0
Cash and Bank

Deposits 3 3,076,593
Agents' balances or
uncollected premiums ..3 6,266,831
Other assets 3 2,259,739

Total Assets ...3101,641,378
Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses 3 26,424,645
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..3 3,085,396
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums . 3 27,645.644
Reserve for Taxes $ 1,718,090
All other Liabilities ...3 2,295,061

Total Liabilities 3 61,169,336

Special Surplus Funds -.3 2,643,481
Capital Paidup $ 5,000,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) 3 32,828,561
Surplus as regards
Policyholders „...» 40,472,042

Total 3101,641,378
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I,- the undersigned, Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certfy that the above is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany oh the 31st day ot December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry K. McClain

Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the

ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
New York :W, New York

150 William Street
On the 31st day of December. 1962

CLARKE SMITH. President

F. D. NILSSON Comptroller
Amount of Capital
paid -up 3 2,500,000

Aosets of Cumpnny
Bonds (Schedule
D)

...
3 66,103,969

Stocks (Schedule
D) 3 29,101,615
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate
(Schedule B) 3 0

Rea) Estate owned ...J 0
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) t_ 3 . 0

Cash and Bank

Deposits 3 3.357.904
Agents' balances or

uncollected premiums 3 6,629,7 14
Other assets 3 2.862,410

Total Assets 3107,564.752
Liabilities, Surplus nnd Other Funds

Reserve for Losses 3 28.134,476
Reserve for Loss
Adjustment Expenses .3 3.285,570
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums 3 29,434,480
Reserve for Taxes 3 1.810.549
All other Liabilities 3 2.087.380

Total Liabilities 3 64,752.454
Special Surplus Funds 3 2.*H,918
Capital Paidup 3 2,500,000
Unasslgned Funds

(Surplus) 338,043.880
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 42,802,398

Total ' ~...3107.554,752
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office nt Insurance Commissioner

1. ,the undersigned, Insurance

Commissioner of Indiana hereby
certify that the above Is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned’Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962: as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement la now on file In this

office.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I

hereunto subscribe my name and

affix tny official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.

SEAL
Harr, E. McClnln

Insurance Commissioner
7/26. 8/2. . '•

37,728,174
2,311,676
2,468,738

82,781,796
3,069,827
2,500,000

health associations and served pri-

marily in the area of hospital vol-

unteer.

Rev. Mast will be staff repre-
sentative and assist the Adams

county association tor mental
health in its activities.

He resides with his wife Miriam
and children, Marlene, 6, and

Kurt, 4, at 1014 West 77th, South

Drive, Indianapolis.

Rev. Mast willsucceed Henry F.

Wilhems, who has been north cen-

tral regional director tor the past
two years. Mr. Wilhems will trans-
fer to the special projects depart-
ment of the Indiana association tor
mental health September 1. He
will be responsible for a demon-
stration project involving the estab-
lishment of college student mental
health units on Indiana campuses.

Statement .of Condition of the
MOTORS INSURANCE

CORPORATION
Wew W. New York

~
ae. Broadway

°n
w

e
u December, 1962

w w WILSON. President
WM. D. RHEW, Secretary

Amount of Capital
tr««y

UP. 3 1,000,000

Bonds fedul? e°“>“y

Stacks
(Schedule

Mortgage Loans on

- ’ 62 ’906 ' 303

Real Estate
(Schedule B) 3 n

Real Estate owned ..,‘”3 0
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) 3 -—

Cash and Bank
Deposits 3 5,748,415
Agents’ balances or

uncollected premiums ..3 10,006,310
Other aßß « ts » 3,385,170

. ,

T -”.tal Assets 3227,381,620
Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses 3 9,071,367
Reserve for Loss
Adjustment Expenses ....3 2,359,836
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums ...3140,964,442
Reserve for Taxes 3 5,033,157
AU other Liabilities 3 4,548,513

Total Liabilities 3162,877,315
Special Surplus Funds ..3 32,646,742
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit 3 1,000,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) ’3 30,857,563
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 64,504,305

Total 3227,381,620
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office ot Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby

certify that the above is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I

hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. McClain

Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the

NEW AMSTERDAM
CASUALTY COMPANY

Baltimore 8, Maryland
227 St. Paul Street

On the 31st day of December, 1962
CARLOS C. BOAZ, President
WM. R. HECKLES, Secretary

Amount of Capital
paid up 3 2,000,000.00

Asset* of Company
Bonds (Schedule
D) 3 67,833,894.73
Stocks (Schedule
D) 3 42,303,646.00
Mortgage Loans on
Real Estate

(Schedule B) $ 87,240.75
Real Estate owned ....3 1,550,105.27
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) 3 0
Cash and Bank

Deposits .....3 5,524,142.52
Agents' balances or

uncollected premiums 3 7,732,867.57
Other assets $ 5,752,613.97

Total Assets ...
$130,784,510.81

Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses ..$ 41,584,537.98
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses 3 6,697,553.51
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums 3 31,973,655.96
Reserve for Taxes ..$ 1,468,501.08
All other Liabilities $ 3,394,470.64

Total Liabilities'...s 85,118,719.17
Special Surplus
Funds 3 33,665,791.64
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit ....$ 2,000,000.00
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) 3 10,000,000.00
Surplus as regards
Policyholders $ 45,665,791.64

Total $130,784,510.81
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.

SEAL

Harry E. McClain
Insurance Commissioner

7/26.1 8/2.

9

Statement of Condition of the
THE HANOVER

INSURANCE COMPANY
New York. New York

111 John Street
On the 31st day ot December, 1962

JAMES L. DORRIS, President
HERBERT H. METZGER, Secretary
Amount ot Capital
paid up $ 10,108,300

Assets of Company
Bonds (Schedule
D) $1 78,228,190
Stocks (Schedule ,
D) /.f. $ 52,445,464
Mortgage Loans on
Real Estate
(Schedule B)

.... $ 0
Real Estate owned ..$ 2,135,481
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) $ o
Cash and Bank

Deposits .v.........$ 4.587,792
Agents' balances or

uncollected premiums .3 8,092,555
Other assets ,3 14,318,367

Total Assets 3160.108,449
Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve tor Ixisses 3 48,160.201
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses .3 6,128,268
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums ... 3 45,168,182
Reserve tor Taxes

.... $ 1,707,277
All other Liabilities $ 8,980,569

Total Liabilities 3109,144.597
Special Surplus Funds 3 500,300
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit 3 10,108,300
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) 340.355,552
Surplus as regards
Policyholders . 3 50,963,852

Total .3160,108.449
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office Os Insurance Commissioner

1, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above Is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-'
dltlon of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file In this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, )
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. McClain
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

4-H Kitchen, Dining
Hall Fair Feature

Last minute preparations are be-

ing completed this week-end for

the bigger and better 1963 4-H fair
which will open Tuesday morning
at the 4-H iair-gorunds in Monroe.
This past week, community jud-

ging has been held all week with

the premium winners to be select-

ed Saturday at the fairgrounds.
Three county organizations are

busy with their plans for the oper-

ation of the 4-H kitchen and din-

ing hall at the fair. The county
home demonstration organization,

Statement of Condition of the
AMERICAN RE-INSURANCE

COMPANY
New York :W, New York

00 John Street
On day of December. 1962
’ MERL. L. ROUSE, President
DAVID H. HOUGHTALING

Amount of Capital
Secretary

Paid up 3 7,913,810
Assets of Company

Bonds

. ; y I
3109,268,975

Stocks (Schedule
O) ¦ 3 34,549,825
Mortgage Loans on
P.eal Estate

(Schedule B) $ 13,391
Real Estate owned $ o
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) 3 q
Cash and Bank

Deposits 3 7,421,151
Agents' balances or

uncollected premiums ....$ 8,073,592
Other assets 2,154,935

Total Assets 3161,481,779
Liabilities, Surplus nnd Other Funds
Reserve for Losses 3 45,732,065
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..3 3,661,884
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums ...349,329,562
Reserve for Taxes 3 44,550
All other Liabilities it 11,231,940

Total Liabilities 3110,000,001
Special Surplus Funds .. .3 4,000,000
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit 3 7,918,810
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) .3 39,567,968
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 51,481,778

Total 3161,481,779
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above Is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-
pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. McClain
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
GLENS FALLS

INSURANCE COMPANY
Glens Falla. New York

2111 Glen Street
On the 31st day of December, 1962

R. P. CRAWFORD, President
W. T. CLARK, Secretary

Amount of Capital
paid up $ 7,000,000

Assets of Company
Bonds (Schedule
D) 3 94,158,669
Stocks (Schedule
D) 3 68,169,176
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate

(Schedule B) 3 o
Real Estate owned $ 1,498,206
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) 3 o
Cash and Bank

Deposits $ 5,665,665
Agents’ balances or
uncollected premiums ..$ 12,385,399
Other assets 3 12,339,188

Total Assets 1 3194,216,203
Liabilities. Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses $ 47,190,633
Reserve for Loss «

,

Adjustment Expenses ..$ 7<871,925
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums ....3 65,097,362
Reserve for Taxes $ 2,741,512
All other Liabilities ...3 7,859,027

Total Liabilities 3130,760,461
Special Surplus Funds „3 0
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit 3 7,000,000
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) 3 56,455,742
Surplus as regards
Policyholders -J 63,455,742

Total *. 3194,216,203
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned, Insurance

pommissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct

copy. ot. the-SXatement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. ifleClaln
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
EMPLOYERS REINSURANCE

CORPORATION

Kansas CHy, Missouri
21 Went 10th Street

On the 31st day of December, 1962
FRANK P. PROPER, President

R. E. GRIFFITH, Secretary
Amount of Capital
paid up ' 1....3 4,000,000

Assets of Company
Bonds (Schedule
D) $ 77,170,797
Stocks (Schedule
D) 3 22,782,582
Mortgage Loans on

Real Estate
(Schedule B) ......3 <1

Real Estate owned $ o
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) $ o
Cash.and Bank

Deposits
"

3 5.269,481
Agents' balances or

uncollected premiums .3 2,016,090
Other assets „

Securities dep. under.
reins, treaties _.3 1,749,145
Interest accrued and
other admitted assets . 3 1,005,491

Total Assets 3109.993,586
Liabilities. Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve tor Losses 3 34,731,853
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses ..3 2,959,994
Reserve for

_

Unearned Premiums 3 29,158.816
Reserve for Taxes 3 182,411
All other Liabilities $ 1,670,009
Funds , held under

reinsurance treaties $ 5.746,393
Total Liabilities $ 74.349,276

Special Surplus Funds ..$ 945,546
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit 3 4,000,000
Unasslgned Funds

(Surplus) 3 80,698,764
Surplus as regards
Policyholders $ 35.644.310

Total .3109,993,586
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

1, the undersigned. Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct

copy- of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962: as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file In this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. 1
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
of June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry V.. MelTala
Insurance Commissioner

7/26, 8/2.

Friday, July sb, imb

the Farm Bureau and the 4-H clubs
themselves cooperate to make the

food stand a big attraction of the

fair.

Mrs, Orval Neuenschwander and

Mrs. Marie Kuhn are co-chairmen
of this event, and they are asking
anyone who wishes to work during
the fair to let them know or to
call the county extension office,
Decatur, 3-3000. Also any food do-

nations, especially home - baked
fruit pies, would be appreciated.

This food stand has been in oper-
ation for 13 years and last year over

1,000 fruit pies were sold. All of

the proceeds from this event go
into the 4-H treasury.

Statement of Condition of the

WESTCHESTER FIRE INS. CO.
New York, New York

'

110 William Street
New York 38, New York

On the 31st day of December, 19&2
R. L. PENDRELL, Asst. Secretary

L. L. JONES, Asst. Secretary
Amount of Capital
paid up 3 2,000,000.00

Anuta of Company-
Bonds (Schedule
D) 3 38,203,965.35
Stocks (Schedule
D) 3 50,900,451.00
Mortgage Loans on
Real Estate

(Schedule B) 3 0

Real Estate owned ..$ 0
Collateral loans

(Schedule C) $ 0

Cash and Bank

Deposits 3 5,845,050.08
Agents’ balances or

uncollected premiums 3 6,013,318.89
Other assets 3,308,693.86

Total Assets 3104,271,479.18
Liabilities. Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses ..3 14,695,81,5.00
Reserve for Loss

Adjustment Expenses 3 2,166,198.00
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums 3 30,081,421.02
Reserve for Taxes ....I 1,245,900.00
All other Liabilities 3 2,063,036.94

Total Liabilities .3 50,252,370.96
Special Surplus
Funds 3 0

Capital Paidup 3 2,000,000.00
Unassigned Funds

(Surplus) 3 52,019,108.22
Surplus as regards
Policyholders 3 54,019,108.22

Total 3104,271,479.18
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I. the undersigned, Insurance

Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct

copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-

pany on the 31st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office. .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, P

hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
ot-JUne, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E, McClain

Insurance Commissioner
On the basis of December, 31.

196'2, market quotations for all
Bonds and Stocks owned, the to-
tal admitted assets would be in-
creased to 3104,974,525.83 and the
Surplus to Policyholders would be
increased to 354,722,154.87.
7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the

AMERICAN CASUALTY
COMPANY OF READING PA.

Reading, Pennsylvania
412 Wanhington Street

On the 31st day of December, 1962
H. G. EVANS, President

ARCHER O'REILLY, Jr., Secretary
Amount of Capital
Paid up 3 s 2,000,000.00

Assets of Company
Bonds (Schedule

a? u k x 7 * 58,119,398
Stocks (Schedule

. y
3 28,274.520

Mortgage Loans on
Real Estate
(Schedule B) $ 302,923
Real Estate owned $ 2,548,901
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) 3 o
Cash and Bank

Deposits 3 7,296,289
Agents balances or

uncollected premiums „3 8,604,578
Other assets $ 2,946 517

Total Assets 3108,093,126
Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds
Reserve for Losses 3 20,409,592
Reserve for Loss
Adjustment Expenses „3 2,375,648
Reserve for
Unearned Premiums

.. .3 22,524.435
Reserve for Taxes $ 1,278,721
All other Liabilities 3 30,327,309

Total Liabilities _8 76,915,705
Special Surplus Funds ..3 0
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit $ 2,000,000
Unassigned Funds
(Surplus) ..3 29,177,421
Surplus as regards
Policyholders $ 31,177,421

Total 3108,098,126
STATE OF INDIANA,
Office of Insurance Commissioner

I, the undersigned, Insurance
Commissioner of Indiana, hereby
certify that the above is a correct
copy of the Statement of the Con-
dition of the above mentioned Com-
pnny on he 31st day ot December.
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I
hereunto subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd day
o' June, 1963.
SEAL

Harry E. Mt-Claln
Insurance Commissioner.

7/26, 8/2.

Statement of Condition of the
NATIONAL UNIOK FIRE
INBUMANCE COMPANY OF

PITTHBIRGH, PENNSYLVANIA
P**<«h»rgk, Pennsylvania

l.» Iklveralty Place, p.o. Box TII3
On the 31st day of December. 1962

WILLIAM MACLEAN, President
J W. HITCHENS, Secretary

Amount of Capital
Paid up $ 4,000,000.00

AMMrtM of Company
Bonds (Schedule

C j
. ......3 41,869,645

Stocks (Schedule

. ,
3 35,457,136

Mortgage Loans on
Real Estate

(Schedule B) 3 NONE
Real Estate owned 3 760,265
Collateral loans
(Schedule C) $ NONE
Cash and Bank
Deposits $ 3,602,971
Agents balances or

uncollected premiums ..1 9,169.927
Other assets $ 5,618,804
,

» 98.474.748
Llabilltiea. Surplus and Other Fnnda
Reserve for Losses ......3 13,823,120
Reserve for Lohs

Adjustment Expenses ..3 1,360,000
Reserve for

Unearned Premiums ....'„3 32,893,463
R«« erve for Taxes 3 1,196,63.1
All other Liabilities 3 9.624,138

Total Liabilities ~,.....3 58.897,354
Special Surplus Funds 3 NONE
Capital Paidup or

Statutory Deposit 3 4,000,000
Unasslgned Funds
(Surnius) 3 33,577.394
Surplus as regards
Policyholders , 3 3,7,577 394

Total t jig 474 743
state of Indiana,

*

Office of Insurance Commissioner
I, the undersigned, Insurance

Commissioner-, of Indiana, hereby
certify thnt-;lhe above is a correct
topy of the Statement of the Con-
dition.of the above mentioned Com-

dn the 81st day of December,
1962; as shown by the original
statement and that the said origi-
nal statement Is now on file in this
office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I«
hereunto ' subscribe my name and
affix my official seal, this 3rd dav
of June, 1963.

*

SEAL

Harry E. McClain •

Insurance Commissioner
7/26, 8/2.
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